## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Principal

## Government Unani Medical College & Associated Hospital Ganderbal Kashmir

Email: <u>principalgmcsgr@gmail.com</u>, noumck@gmail.com

Subject: Engagement of Nurses/Paramedical staff/ Para Dental staff/Technical Staff on academic arrangement basis under SO-364 of 2020 dated 27-11-2020 in Govt. Unani Medical College & Associated Hospital Ganderbal Kashmir.

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

It is hereby notified for the information of below mentioned candidate, who has been upgraded to selection list due to non joining of one candidate namely Rubaiya Gull D/O Ghulam Mohd. Bhat, R/O Batwina Wakura Ganderbal (RBA Category) for the post of junior staff nurse on academic arrangement basis under SO-364 of 2020 dated 27-11-2020 in Govt. Unani Medical College & Hospital Ganderbal Kashmir, followed by an application submitted by next candidate in merit namely Mr. Rayees Ahmad Wani S/O Ab. Majeed Wani R/o Hardu-Suresh Khag (RBA Category) on 15.04.2022 that she shall report to the office of the Deputy Medical Superintendent, 60-Beded Unani Hospital Nawabagh Ganderbal Kashmir along with all original documents and latest Character/Antecedents Verification Rolls in triplicate within a period of one week's time positively, failing which it shall be presumed that she is not interested to take this assignment and candidate next in order of merit shall be considered for such engagement.

NAME OF	Fathers'/	Permanent	Qualifi-	Marks	%	MARK	Post
THE	Husbands'	Address	cation	Obtained/	age	OBTD	Applied
CANDIDATE	Name			Max	_	OUT	for
				Marks		OF 60	
Snober	Zahoor	Batwina	Diploma	997/	76.69%	37	Jr.Staff
Zahoor	Ahmad	Ganderbal	in	1300			Nurse
	Ganaie		Nursing				(RBA)

Sd/= (Principal)

NO: GUMC/PS/22/351-55 Govt. Unani Medical College & Associated Hospital Ganderbal Kashmir.

## Copy for information to:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Director, Ayush, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Joint Director Information with the request that the notice may kindly be got published in the prominent local dailies preferably in Greater Kashmir, Rising Kashmir and Daily Excelsior
- 4. Nodal Officer/DMS, Govt. Unani Medical College & Associated Hospital Ganderbal Kashmir.
- 5. Administrative Officer, Govt. Unani Medical College Ganderbal Kashmir.
- 6. College Office Records.
- 7. I/C website, Govt. Unani Medical College Ganderbal Kashmir for uploading the notice on official website of the college.